

AMENDMENT TO DIVISION A OF RULES
COMMITTEE PRINT 117-55
(TRANSPORTATION, HOUSING, AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT APPROPRIATIONS DIVISION)
OFFERED BY MR. BUDD OF NORTH CAROLINA

Page 31, line 21, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$172,604,000)”.

Page 32, line 3, strike “*Provided further,*” and all
that follows “through report accompanying this Act:”.

Page 39, line 16, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$1,275,060,641)”.

Page 40, line 14, strike paragraph (1) and redesignate
the subsequent paragraphs accordingly.

Page 77, line 14, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$267,428,324)”.

Page 78, line 9, strike paragraphs (5) and (6) and
redesignate the subsequent paragraphs accordingly.

Page 152, line 25, after the dollar amount, insert
“(reduced by \$1,974,157,664)”.

Page 154, line 12, strike “*Provided further,*” and all
that follows through “obligation of funds:”.

Page 239, line 23, strike section 417.

